LEGAL NOTICES

This website accessible at https://www.isseymiyakeparfums-leseauxdissey.com/?lang=en (hereinafter the "Site") is published by BEAUTE PRESTIGE INTERNATIONAL under its trade name SHISEIDO EMEA, a French Simplified joint-stock company with capital of 32 937 216 Euros, registered at the Paris Trade and Companies Registry under number B 379 445 984, Intra-Community VAT FR90 379 445 984, with registered office located at 56A Rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008, Paris, France (hereinafter "SHISEIDO EMEA").

The Publishing Director of the site is Mr. Franck MARILLY.

Site hosting is provided by:

PG3

2 Rue Jean-Pierre Papon, 06300 Nice, France

The Site was designed by the French company TAKEOFF

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE OF THE SITE

The use of this Site is subject to acceptance of these terms and conditions of use. If the user does not accept these terms and conditions, he/she should not use the Site.

USE OF THE SITE

Any use of the Site shall be the sole responsibility of the users.

LIABILITY

SHISEIDO EMEA will make its best efforts to ensure the reliability, accuracy, and updating of the information provided on this Site.

Nevertheless, SHISEIDO EMEA:

- does not guarantee the accuracy, precision, or completeness of the information provided on this Site;
- declines all liability for any inaccuracies or omissions in the information available on the Site, and more generally, for any direct or indirect damages, whatever the cause, nature or consequences, caused by anyone accessing the Site or their inability to access it as well as the use of the Site and/or reliance upon any information originating directly or indirectly from it.

SHISEIDO EMEA reserves the right to modify or correct the content of the materials on this Site at any time without notice.

INTELLECTUAL AND INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

The Site is an intellectual work protected by intellectual property laws.

The Site and all its content, including trademarks, logos, domain names, photographs, texts, slogans, drawings, images, animated sequences and sound as well as any works included in the Site are the property of SHISEIDO EMEA or of any third parties which have authorized SHISEIDO EMEA to use them. These items are protected by national and international intellectual property laws.

SHISEIDO EMEA does not grant any license nor any right other than that to view this Site.

Any reproduction, representation or alteration of all or part of the Site or any element thereof, by any means whatsoever is strictly prohibited.

LINKS

The Site may contain hypertext links to third parties' websites, or other internet sources such as social networking websites. SHISEIDO EMEA has no control over those websites which are edited by their respective editors. As a consequence, SHISEIDO EMEA cannot be held liable for enabling users to access these external websites and sources nor cannot it be held liable for the content (text, images, videos), advertising, products, services or other materials made available by or through such external sites and sources.

The creation of hypertext links to the Site by third parties is possible only with the prior written authorization of SHISEIDO EMEA.

UNAVAILABILITY OF THE SITE

SHISEIDO EMEA shall use its best efforts to provide users access to the Site at all times. However, taking into account the functioning of internet and the varying availability of its infrastructure, SHISEIDO EMEA cannot be held liable in case of slowness or unavailability of the Site for whatever reason.